SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

Padi, Chennai - 600 050, India.



Telephone: 73580 33474 E-mail : sbl@tvssbl.com

Website: www.tvsbrakelinings.com

PAN : AADCS4888E

Secl/BSE/1920 June 17, 2020

The Deputy Manager Corporate Relationship Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Ref: SEBI Circular No SEBI/ HO/ DDHS/ CIR/ P/ 2018/ 144 dated November 26, 2018

We refer to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI Circular No SEBI/ HO/ DDHS/ CIR/ P/ 2018/ 144 dated November 26, 2018 with respect to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities and Disclosures thereof by such large entities.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that the Company does not fall under the criteria as specified in Para 2.2 of the said SEBI Circular for the Financial year 2019-20.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

S. Ramabadran Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

CIN: L34300TN1974PLC006703